RESOLUTION

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL ORDINANCE VIOLATION - CIVIL CHARGE

- WHEREAS, on July 27, 2001, Wayne Harbin of Wayne Harbin Builder, Inc., violated the County's Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance by disturbing land without a permit at Lot 13 in the Mulberry Place subdivision, commonly known as 5435 William Ludwell Lee and designated as Parcel No. (13-13) on James City County Real Estate Tax Map No. (31-3) (the "Property"); and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Harbin has abated the violation at the Property; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Harbin has agreed to pay \$300 to the County as a civil charge under the County's Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance; and
- WHEREAS, the James City County Board of Supervisors is willing to accept the civil charge in full settlement of the Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance violation, in accordance with Section 8-7(f) of the Code of the County of James City.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes and directs the County Administrator to accept the \$300 civil charge from Wayne Harbin of Wayne Harbin Builder, Inc., as full settlement of the Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance violation at the Property.

John J. McGlennon

MCGLENNON

Chairman, Board of Directors

AYE

ATTEST: SUPERVISOR VOTE

HARRISON AYE
KENNEDY AYE
NERVITT AYE
GOODSON AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 14th day of August, 2001.

esvio.res

Clerk to the Board